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1 12115 3&UP F 6.5f

Reds Chile

Slews Mountain Ge

Roman Trumpet
Tattooed Lady
Jacob’s Queen
Singasong

It's On

Gold Classic

It'schemistrybaby

Country Maiden
Annie Eliza
Soft Hit

2 12:44 3&UP

Utah Sky
Canela
Awesome Pro
Free Drinks
Gulf News

E and D's Dreams

Hit the Hardwood

3 113 3&UP

Toin and Boin
Big Charlie
Moment of Song
Forty Banderin
Saint's Shadow
Fabulous Tri
Midnight Pass

King of Mardi Gras

Fine Quality
Force Forty Nine
Port Hueneme
Another Freddy
Tiki Sweet

Bold Move
Seattle Current

4 1:42

First Command
Winchester Bay
Prized Cat
Regal Minister
Lord Lovat
Irish Bulldog
Louis Le Grand
Ruling

Power Hungry
Private Herb
Southern Jack

3&UP

3f Ky 4
4f Ky 6
3fKy 50
3f Fla 10
3f Ky 5
3f Fla 35
3fFla 5
3f Ky 6
4f Ky 20
3fKy 25
3f Fla 12
5f NY 75
1m3/16
5gKy 13
3gKy 30
4gKy 125
4gKy 5
7gKy 20
4gKy 20
9gKy 10
6.0f
5hKy 3
3hKy 2
5hFla 4
6hArg 10
5hGa 1
3hFla 2
5hKy 25
5hKy 30
5hKy 100
6hKy 3
6hCal 1
5hOhi 5
6hPer O
6hOhi 5
6hKy 2
1Tmile
3gKy 10
3gKy 7
5gKy 0
3gKy 5
3gFla 10
4gKy 25
4gKy 6
3gMic 4
3gKy 7
3gFla 3
3gKy 2

Md 32000
Lanerie C J 121

Bejarano R 121
Mojica O 121
Albarado R J 121
Guidry M 121
Toups R 114
Hernandez B J 121
Butler D P 119
Castro E 121
Arce J 121
Troilo W D 121
McKee J 123
Alw 8000s
Johnson J M 117
Borel CH 121
Toups R 115
Lebron V 115
Mena M 120
Bejarano R 120

Leparoux JR 120
Clm 7500

Mena M 116
Sarvis D A 118
Thompson TJ 120

Toups R 111
Borel CH 120
Butler D P 118

Martinez W 120
Woods CR Jr 120
Lanerie C J 120
Leparoux JR 120

McKee J 122
Moran S L 116
Luna R 116
Solomon NG 116
Estrada A 120

Clm 15000N2L

Lebron V 110
AlbaradoRJ 118
Castro E 121
Sarvis D A 115
Mena M 118

Martinez W 121
Clemente A 121
Leparoux JR 121
Lanerie C J 114
Toups R 106
Borel CH 114

$19,000

Nicks Morris
Matthews Rand
Wilkes lan R
Margolis Stev
O'Connor Robe
Vance David R
Simms Garry W
Trivigno Mich
Demeritte Lar
Fahey John I
Trivigno Mich
Begley Greg

$22,000

Hartlage Gary
Amoss Thomas
Vance David R
Fugate James
Zanelli Dante
Nicks Morris
Vance David R

$16,000

Foley Gregory
Kaelin Forres
McBride Barba
Aubrey J Kevi
Barnett Bobby
Huffman Neil
Flint Bernard
Habeeb Donald
Danner Doug
Hammond Kim
Hyland Angel
Nemann Kris
Zanelli Dante
Nemann Kris
Logsdon Georg

$16,000

Montano Angel
Smithwick Dan
Amoss Thomas
Danner Doug
Gowan William
Flint Bernard
Kaelin Forres
Bearden Wayne
Thomas Philip
Rouck Martin
Million Willi

1/4

235
24.5
23.8
23.6
23.7
23.6
22.5
23.3
23.6
23.0
23.2
251

1/4

243
24.3
24.9
24.7
25.8
259
26.6

1/4

22.5
23.8
22.8
23.0
23.2
22.8
22.9
23.4
23.2
23.5
24.0
231
23.8
23.0
23.3

1/4

243
23.3
251
24.3
24.7
24.8
23.8
24.7
24.9
23.7
251

1/2

47.2
48.4
47.7
47.3
47.6
47.8
46.6
47.6
47.5
46.5
48.1
49.9

1/2

48.2
48.7
48.9
49.5
50.6
50.1
50.9

1/2

45.9
471
46.4
46.7
47.0
46.7
46.5
47.3
46.9
47.3
47.9
46.8
48.1
46.9
47.3

1/2

48.4
47.3
49.2
48.5
48.5
48.8
47.7
491
49.8
47.9
50.2

3/4

72.6
72.9
731
731
73.2
73.6
73.6
73.8
74.0
73.8
751
77.2

3/4

72.9
73.9
74.2
74.4
75.6
75.0
75.5

3/4

72.3
72.3
72.5
72.6
72.6
72.7
72.7
72.8
73.0
73.0
731
73.4
73.6
73.7
74.0

3/4

73.2
721
74.2
74.2
741
73.8
731
74.7
75.3
74.5
76.1

Sunday, November 5, 2006

1mi

99.1

101.8

104.9
1mi

98.6
99.7
99.9
100.0
100.8
101.0
101.5

1mi

99.1
99.4

99.7
98.7

98.3
100.0
99.7
99.3
101.2
103.0

100.8
1mi

98.9
99.2
99.4
99.7
100.2
100.3
100.5
100.8
102.8

104.9
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$$ Fin

11
18
29
20
22
12
24
35
20
22
36
18

$$

17
27
17
13
29
19
20

$$

26
13
12
16
16
15
25
20
13
10
12
15

7
13
13

$$

17
19
34
24
15
27
13
11
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M/L

12-1
7-2
8-1
3-1
8-1

10-1
4-1

30-1
8-1

30-1

20-1

30-1

M/L

6-5
4-1
6-1

15-1
5-1
5-1

M/L
8-1

5-1
5-1

20-1

4-1
10-1
10-1

5-1
50-1
15-1
50-1
50-1

M/L

5-1
8-1
5-2
12-1
10-1
7-2
15-1

30-1
30-1
30-1
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5 2112 3&UP

Trion Georgia

Gocaptainmycapta

Crystal Archer

Bestrongspeaktrue

Lifes Crown

Eclipse of the Cat
Honourable Nature
American Token

Cat Tourn
Delray Dancer
Free Lance Cat
Big K

Genuine Draft

6 243 2YO

Doctor M J
Snow Kid
Dance Along
Le Chateau
Calendar Girl
Positive Cat
Mambo Rose
Grace Happens
Aidan's Bella

Dawn of the Sun
Thunder Gusher

Final Refrain
Shriek

Campy

No Fair Peeking
Emerald Belle
Cee Stone

7 314

Tux n' Tales

He's a Dixie Boy

Regwell
Beechmont
Lake Monster
Joe W.

Buy American
Blackcomb Run

In Certain Circles

Firstakddim
Mr. Brazil
Dick's Gamble
Ready's Rocket
Lemonbuster
Darrell H

8 345 3&UP

Fantastic Shirl
Beau Dare
Peaceful Love

Sunny Disposition

La Sola Nina
Sugar Shake
Candy Ma'am

Performing Diva

Winikins
Royal Leah
St. Lucia

3&UP

7.0f

8gKy 3
3gKy 4
5gKy 15
5g0hi 5
8gKy 6
3gFla 1
5gKy 13
5gKy 20
4gTex 4
7gKy 15
4gKy 7
4gKy 3
5gKy 8

F 1m1/16
2f Ky 10
2f Ky 20
2f Ky 100
2f Ky 20
2f Ky 100
2t Tex 4
2f Ky 30
2f Ky 20
2f Ky 5
2f Fla 20
2f Ky 15
2f Ky 13
2f Ky 30
2f Ky 40
2f Ky 10
2f NY 40
2f Ky 5

6.0f

3gKy 50
3gMd 0
3gKy 21
3gKy 10
3gKy 13
4gKy 50
4gFla 20
3gWas 13
3gFla 35
4gKy 13
3gKy 7
3gKy 10
3gKy 30
3gFla 20
3gKy 13

F 1m1/16
3mKy 48
3mKy 10
4mGer 13
4Ky 40
4mKy 20
3nKy 125
3nKy 20
3nKy 500
5mKy 40
4mill 15

3mKy 30

Clm 5000

Guidry M
Bridgmohan S
Lebron V
Solomon N G
Quinonez A
Mena M
Moran S L
Arguello F A
Teator P A
Butler D P
Lebron V
Toups R
Espinosa L E

120
118
115
120
110
122
122
120
120
120
115
115
120

T  Md Sp Wt 48k

Melancon L
Leparoux J R
Velazquez J R
Bejarano R
Castro E
Toups R
Hernandez B J
Martinez W
Guidry M
Castanon J L
Lebron V
Bridgmohan S
Troillo WD
Albarado R J
Moijica O
Blanc B
Hernandez B J

120
120
120
120
120
115
120
120
120
120
115
120
120
120
120
120
120

Clm 30000N2L

Guidry M
Albarado R J
Lanerie C J
Bejarano R
McKee J
Castro E
Teator P A
Blanc B
Melancon L
Moran S L
Leparoux J R
Mojica O
Borel CH
Bridgmohan S
Bejarano R

122
119
119
119
119
121
119
119
119
124
119
120
119
119
119

T Alw 52500N2X

Leparoux J R
McKee J
Albarado R J
Toups R
Lebron V
Bejarano R
Borel CH
Castro E
Melancon L
Guidry M
Velazquez J R

117
117
120
115
115
117
117
117
120
120
117

$14,000

Romans Dale
Blasi Scott
Hancock John
Nemann Kris
Alfir David J
Maker Michael
McCarty Georg
Barrow Marlen
Newton Troy
O'Connor Robe
Kaelin Forres
Cook Jason
McClure Kenne

$48,000

Whiting Lynn
Mott William
Pletcher Todd
Nicks Ralph E
Seitz Fred

Pitts Helen
Wiggins Hal R
Flint Bernard
Proctor Thoma
McPeek Kennet
White Vince
Stall Albert
Hofmans Grant
Nicks Ralph E
Proctor Thoma
Burke Donald
Grego Donald

$22,000

Romans Dale
Bindner Walte
Dickey Charle
Foley Gregory
Holthus Rober
Hobby Steve
Newton Troy
Forster Grant
O'Callaghan N
Moran Scott
Fires William
McKeever Andr
Warren Ronnie
Blasi Scott
Cain Joe

$52,500

Mott William
Holthus Rober
Proctor Thoma
Glenney John
Scott Joan
Frankel Rober
Wilkes lan R
Mott William
Penrod Steven
Stidham Micha
Motion H Grah

1/4

23.6
23.5
23.9
23.5
23.6
251
23.8
23.4
243
241
23.7
24.8
24.9

1/4

231
24.8
23.9
25.2
23.7
241
24.2
24.7
23.4
23.2
26.5
22.6
23.5
241
25.7
23.7
23.6

1/4

23.3
23.2
23.2
231
23.9
231
22.9
24.4
22.4
24.6
231
23.8
251
23.4
23.0

1/4

24.9
23.5
249
24.0
24.9
231
254
24.0
24.8
243
24.0

1/2

46.8
471
47.5
47.5
47.5
49.3
48.0
47.3
48.7
48.3
47.5
49.0
49.4

1/2

471
48.6
48.2
491
47.5
48.2
48.0
48.1
47.6
48.8
50.5
45.9
47.9
48.3
49.0
48.3
47.7

1/2

46.4
47.0
46.7
46.7
47.6
46.9
46.7
47.7
46.1
48.1
46.7
48.1
48.9
47.8
46.6

1/2

491
47.5
49.9
48.5
49.0
46.3
50.5
47.5
49.2
48.6
481

3/4

71.3
71.5
73.0
73.3
73.2
73.8
73.3
73.2
73.9
74.2
73.5
74.4
75.2

3/4

71.2
72.8

73.0
72.4
73.2
731
73.8
74.0

75.6
72.9
741

75.0
76.6
74.8

3/4

711
72.0
721
72.2
72.3
72.6
72.6
72.8
72.8
73.3
73.5
73.5
73.8
73.8
73.9

3/4

731
72.8
73.3
73.3
73.5
71.4
73.8
72.7
74.3
73.9
74.5

Sunday, November 5, 2006

1mi

97.0

97.2

99.5
100.6
100.7
100.6
100.8
102.2
100.6
100.4

101.1
102.7

1mi

98.4

99.6

102.0

1mi

98.4

97.9
98.7
99.6

100.1
98.5

1mi

97.8
98.1
98.3
98.7
98.7
98.3
98.8
98.7
99.5
101.2
102.5
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$$ Fin

51
18
13
11
10

9
12
12
15
13
12
11
11

$$

44
17
48
45
38
24
36
50
48
48
36
49
36
48
50
48
14

$$

23
40
45
24
30
35
22
30
49
13
42
18
35
42
16

$$

48
101
111

74

28

95

73
131

45

15

34
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M/L

9-5
3-1
6-1
15-1
10-1
9-2
30-1
20-1
15-1
15-1
15-1
20-1
30-1

M/L

5-1
4-1
9-2
6-1
6-1
8-1

12-1

20-1

12-1

12-1

50-1
8-1
8-1

15-1

15-1

20-1

30-1

M/L

5-1
7-2
6-1

10-1

9-2
201
15-1
15-1
30-1

6-1
30-1
20-1

8-1
15-1

M/L

4-1
5-1
8-1
8-1

30-1
8-1
6-1
6-1
5-1

15-1

15-1
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9 416 3&UP

Reigning Court
Court Folly
Summer Service
Evrybody'sfavorite
Pro Prado

Private Horde
Silver Vista

Saint Anddan
Esprit Du Roi

10 446 3&UP

Carolina Sky
Amorama
Stormina

More Than Promis
Rich in Spirit
Royal Copenhagen
Dynamist
Sabellina

Dash of Humor
Beautiful Bets
Black Java

Silca's Sister

11 515 3&UP

Hooper
Emblazon

Out Gamble
Rabbi

Greek King
Special Run
Dotchie Boy
Haunted Treasure

3 * Craig Harris
1A Lunar Affair

6.5f

3gKy 15
3gKy 15
6gCal 7
3gKy 4
5gKy 125
7gKy 3
4gKy 30
4gKy 300
79Chi 0

F 1m1/8
4f Ky 13
5f Fr 7
4f Ky 40
4f Ky 30
4 Fla 5
4f Fr 16
4f Ky 100
5f NY 20
6f Ky 150
6f Ky 25
4f Ky 10
3fGB 16

6.0f

3cKy 100
3cFla 300
3cFla 35
3cKy 35
3cKy 15
3cKy 50
3cCal 13
3cKy 8
3cKy 50
3cKy 35

OC 80k/N$Y
Lanerie C J 118
Borel CH 118
Toups R 115
Graham J 118
McKee J 120
Thompson TJ 120
Leparoux JR 120
Bejarano R 120
Bridgmohan S 120

T CardinlH-G3

Melancon L 115
Bejarano R 118
Velazquez JR 116
Bridgmohan S 113
Guidry M 118
Castro E 115
Blanc B 113
Leparoux JR 115
Borel CH 115
Martinez W 112
Graham J 112
AlbaradoRJ 114
Md Sp Wt 48k
Arce J 122
Velazquez JR 122
AlbaradoRJ 122
Guidry M 122
Martinez W 122
Leparoux JR 122
Borel CH 122
Teator P A 122
Toups R 117
Bejarano R 122

$55,000

Blasi Scott
Wilkes lan R
Woodard Joe
Amoss Thomas
Holthus Rober
McBride Barba
Kenneally Edd
Frankel Rober
Parisi Horaci

$150,000

Nicks Morris
Frankel Rober
Pletcher Todd
Blasi Scott
Proctor Thoma
Block Chris M
Nicks Ralph E
Simon Charles
Wiggins Hal R
Wismer Glenn
Galvin Derek
bin Suroor Sa

$48,000

Fahey John II
Blasi Scott
Proctor Thoma
Brothers Fran
Ward John T J
Romans Dale
Booker John A
Ball Katherin
Huffman Pat
Hanley David

1/4

22.7
24.2
22.7
23.9
23.6
22.7
23.7
23.3
24.5

1/4

23.4
25.0
242
249
24.7
24.9
25.7
25.0
251
24.6
254

1/4

22.4
234
23.5
22.0
251
23.6
24.5
23.2
23.7
23.0

www.racehorserunner.com

1/2

45.7
47.2
454
47.2
46.8
45.7
47.0
46.6
48.2

1/2

47.3
491
47.6
49.2
48.9
494
49.9
49.2
49.0
47.9
51.2

1/2

45.8
46.8
46.9
454
46.5
47.3
48.2
48.4
48.6
47.4

3/4

70.1
70.6
70.3
70.7
71.0
70.7
71.6
71.7
73.0

3/4

71.9
72.4
71.5
73.0
72.9
73.0
73.8
73.6
73.3
72.5
75.7

3/4

71.2
70.2
70.0
71.3
71.7
72.5
73.4
74.2

74.4

Sunday, November 5, 2006

1mi

96.3

96.5
97.6
97.9
98.0
98.0

1mi

95.5
96.3
96.1
96.7
971
97.2
97.8
98.0
98.0
98.0
101.2

+/-

-2

+/-

ONNOPROONWWPNMOW
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$$

75
183
65
35
239
95
42
50
56

$$

52
257
69
79
194
193
82
94
90
77
40
313

$$

35
48
48
47
47
30
38
46
48
43

Fin
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Fin
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M/L

8-1
3-1
6-1
4-1
5-1

15-1
8-1
7-2

30-1

M/L
12-1

3-1
15-1

5-2
15-1
30-1

5-1
20-1
50-1
50-1
10-1

M/L

8-1
7-2

5-2
8-1
9-2
30-1
15-1
15-1
9-2



